SECTION 00 11 13 ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

WPCF Battery B Secondary Clarifier Flow Control

Sealed Bids will be received by City of Flint at the Department of Purchases and Supplies Room 203, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint, Michigan, 48502, until 11:00 A.M. Local Time, 07-20-2023. After the bid closing time, Bids will be reviewed and publicly read aloud at the McKenzie Conference Room.

Bids will be received for the following Work:

Replacement of existing flow control valves for the four Battery B secondary clarifiers with flow meters and replacement of the RAS control and shutoff valves for each clarifier with flow meter with associated work in the flow control vault including HVAC/sump pump replacement, hatch replacement, electrical and other miscellaneous upgrades.

Contract Documents may be examined at the following locations:

- 1. City of Flint, Water Pollution Control Facility, Michigan, 48532
- 2. Wade Trim, Inc., 555 S. Saginaw St., Suite 201, Flint, MI 48502
- 3. Plans and spec are also available for viewing (not to be used for bidding purposes) at no cost online at: www.wadetrim.com/resources/bid-tab/

Each Proposal shall be accompanied by a bid bond, in the amount of at least **five (5)** percent of the amount bid, drawn payable to City of Flint as security for the proper execution of the Agreement.

A mandatory pre-bid conference will be held at 11:00 AM, Local Time, on 07-11-2023 at the Water Pollution Control Facility (G-4652 Beecher Rd., Flint MI 48532). It is a requirement for any prospective General Contractor bidding to attend this mandatory meeting. Representatives of the Owner and the Engineer will be present to discuss the project. Attendance is required for Bidders to be considered responsive.

City of Flint reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids and to waive any informality in any bids should it consider same to be in its best interest.

Bids may not be withdrawn for the period of 60 days after date of receiving bids.

All inquiries shall be directed to Trevor Wagenmaker, PE - Engineer at Phone:1-810-620-0069 or email: twagenmaker@wadetrim.com.